Bilag 3 “Swinging Europe”

# European Youth Jazz Orchestra
~ BBELfg\ E.Y.J.O.

Tour plan 2008 - work in progress
DRAFT of 14.9.07 (Subject to change) / By Ib Jensen

Tue. April 22™:  Arrival and rehearsals at RemisenBrande, Brande (DK)
Wed. April 23  Rehearsals
Thu. April 24™; Rehearsals

Fri. April 25%: Rehearsals + Pre debut at RemisenBrande, Brande (DK) TBC
Sat. April 26'™: Silkeborg Jazzklub, Sitkeborg Bad (DK) - Debut Concert

Sun. April 27%; Hannover / Bremen / Minden / Syke (D) TBA)

Mon. April 28™: Brussels (B), Studio 4 at Flagey (BERTBF recording)

Tue. April 29'™; Flight from Brussels to Cairo TBC

Wed. April 30™: the Sound and Light theatre at the Sphinx - Cairo (Egypt) TBC
Thu. May 1 Old Ttalian style theatre in Alexandria (Egypt) TBC

Fri. May 279 Roman theatre in Sharm El Sheik - Open-Air (Egypt) TBC

Sat. May 3": Flight from Sharm E! Sheik to Disseldorf {D) via Cairo TBC

Sat. May 3™: 8pm Domicil, Dortmund (D) (WDR recording)
Sun. May 4'": 8pm WDR Biqg Hall, Cologne (D) (WDR recording)
Mon. May 5: 8pm Bunker Ulmenwail, Bielefeld (D) (WDR recording)

Tue. May 6: Luxembourg (L) / Trier or Frankfurt (D) TBA

Wed. May 7": 8pm Saarldndische Rundfunk, Studio 1, Saarbriicken (D) (SR recording)
Thu. May 8™; Metz / Reims / Nancy (F) or Amsterdam (NL} TBA

Fri May 9™ Moers Festival, Moers, Germany (WDR recording)

Musicians for the European Youth Jazz Orchestra 2008 - (Subject to change)

Lead Trumpet: Martijin de Laat - The Netherlands
Trumpet: Eivind Nordseth Lgnning - Norway
Trumpet: Konstantins Jemeljanous - Latvia
Trumpet: Kalevi Louhivuori - Finland

Alto Saxophone: Tara Davidson - Canada

Alto Saxophone: Petr Kalfus - Czech Republic

Tenor Saxophone:  Christian Brink - Sweden
Tenor Saxophone:  Jure Pukl - Slovenia
Baritone Saxophone: Kasper Wagner - Denmark

Trombone: Fidel Fourneyron - France
Trombone: Andreas Schopp - Switzerland
Trombone: Antonis Andrecu - Greece

Bass Trombone: Bernhard Neumaier - Croatia
Guitar: Quentin Liégois - Belgium
Piano: Alexandru Racovita - Romania
Bass: Robert Landfermann - Germany
Drums: Daniel Jacobson Matt - Ireland

Administration: Kufturremisen, Postbox 114, DK-7330 Brande, Denmark
Financial Director: Birgit Vinge, Tel,: +45 9718 3324, Fax: +45 2642 0634, jazz@swinaing-europe.dk - www swinging-eurcpe.com EBU

Jazz Coordinator: Dariel Vachon, CASRC - Société Radic-Canada, dvachon@allstream.net Tel: +1 514 557 4550
Artistic Director: Erik Mosehalm, Havsgaardsve) 21, DK-2900 Hellerup, Tel.: +45 3961 6135, moseholm@vigga.gk

Tour Manager & Press Agent: i2 Jensen, Willemoesgade 50, st., DK-2100 Copenhagen O, Mobile: +45 2511 5464, ibi@jensen.mail.dk
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